PCA : 12-3J14-19-B-0431-0001

1

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

THE USDA/Agricultural Marketing Service/Commodity Procurement Program (CPP) hereby announces the award of Chicken and Chicken Products Solicitation 2000006179, Solicitation Description 12-3J14-19-B-0431 for COMMINGLE PILOT PROGRAM. The following commodities were purchased in support of USDA/Domestic Food Distribution Programs (Domestic Programs).

The materials were purchased on an f.o.b. destination basis. Deliveries are to be made from August 1 # September 30, 2019.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Program, Agricultural Marketing Service, USDA, Room 3522 South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 720 4517 or the website at http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received:

PURCHASE SUMMARY			
Material	Total Qty UOM	Price Range	 Total Dollars
CHICKEN CONSUMER SPLIT BREAST PKG-6/5 LB	39,000.000 LB	\$2.5800 - \$2.5800	\$ 100,620.00
CHICKEN CUT-UP FRZ CTN-40 LB	40,000.000 LB	\$1.0400 - \$1.0400	\$ 41,600.00
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB	39,600.000 LB	\$0.9600 - \$0.9600	\$ 38,016.00
TOTAL	118,600.000 LB		\$ 180,236.00

PURCHASE DET	AILS						
Contractor/	Material	Plant		Destination	Quantity UON	Λ	Price
Contract Numbe		Location	ltem				
O K FOODS INC 4601 NORTH 61							
FORT SMITH, A	-						
72904-2208							
12-3J14-19-C-1985		HEAVENER, C	Ж				
4100017745							
CHICKEN CUT-UP FRZ CTN-40 LB							
			250	AUBURNDALE , FL	15,360.000LB	\$	1.0400
			260	O-JACK	24,640.000LB	\$	
							1.0400
		Subtotal			40,000.000LB		
CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB							
			140	O-LA	9,120.000LB	\$	
							0.9600
			150	O-LA	24,120.000LB	\$	0.9600
			160	O-LA	1,600.000LB	\$	0.9600
			100	0-LA	1,000.000LB	φ	0.9600
			170	O-LA	4,760.000LB	\$	
			-		,	•	0.9600
					39,600.000LB		

Contractor/ Contract Numbe	Material r	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UO	И	Price
		Subtotal					
	CHICKEN CO	NSUMER SPLIT	BREAST P	KG-6/5 LB			
			40	O-LA	8,970.000LB	\$	
							2.5800
			50	O-LA	23,790.000LB	\$	
							2.5800
			60	O-LA	1,560.000LB	\$	
							2.5800
			70	O-LA	4,680.000LB	\$	
		Subtotal			39,000.000LB		2.5800
	Contract 1	「otal			118,600.000LB	\$	180,236.00
Contractor Total					118,600.000 LB	\$	180,236.00